- Adding to our product / technology IP

- Primarily plastic; but consider other materials

- Pipeline encouraging

▪ Wider geographies

- Look for businesses with established market and manufacturing positions in other geographies

- Leverage existing IP / technology / knowhow across a wider geography

- Water management solutions, water distribution, stormwater management, climate management

Continued disciplined approach to acquisitions

POLYPIPE © 2019 | 20

Agenda

INTRODUCTION

BUSINESS REVIEW

FINANCIAL REVIEW

1

2

3

SUMMARY & OUTLOOK4

Summary and Outlook

▪ Strong first half performance

▪ Revenue 6.2% higher with strong contribution from recent acquisitions

▪ Medium-term fundamentals in our markets remain strong

▪ Mindful of continued political and economic uncertainty

▪ Self-help cost reduction initiatives implemented

▪ Encouraging start to the second half of the year

▪ Board’s profit expectations for the year remain unchanged

POLYPIPE © 2019 | 22

APPENDIX

IFRS 16 (Leases)

POLYPIPE © 2019 | 24

▪ Immaterial impact on reporting and covenants

IFRS 16 – balance sheet impact

£m

30 June 2019

Pre IFRS 16

IFRS 16

adjustments

30 June 2019

As reported

Total assets 679.8 12.7 692.5

Total liabilities   (337.2) (12.7) (349.9)

Net assets   342.6 - 342.6

IFRS 16 – profit and loss impact

£m

30 June 2019

Pre IFRS 16

IFRS 16

adjustments

30 June 2019

As reported

Underlying EBITDA 47.6 1.8 49.4

Underlying operating profit (EBIT) 39.2 0.1 39.3

Underlying profit before tax 35.6 - 35.6

Cautionary Statement

POLYPIPE © 2019 | 25

This presentation is intended to focus on matters which are relevant to the interests of shareholders in the Company.

The purpose of the presentation is to assist shareholders in assessing the strategies adopted and performance

delivered by the Company and the potential for those strategies to succeed. It should not be relied upon by any other

party or for any other purpose. Forward looking statements are made in good faith, based on a number of assumptions

concerning future events and information available to the Directors at the time of their approval of this report. These